TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clearsource, Inc.		06/28/2002	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grande Communications Clearsource, Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2428738	CLEARSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)236-2173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.236.2000

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Raman N. Dewan
Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124085.00031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raman N. Dewan
Signature:	/raman n. dewan/
	TRADEMARK

900082990 REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0248

Date:	07/30/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merge_CI_GCCI#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0249



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CLEARSOURCE, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS CLEARSOURCE, INC.", THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1881848

020449423

2837735

RECORDED: 07/30/2007

8320

DATERADEMARK

REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0250